1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0

7.0

8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0

12.0

13.0

Kelloggsville Public Schools
Board of Education
Regular Meeting - 24 November 2025
Agenda - 6:00 p.m.
Opening of Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Scheduled Meetings:

4.1 08 December 2025 @ 5:30 p.m. Kelloggsville High School (CLA)
4.2 12 January 2026 @ 6:00 p.m. BOE Center (Organizational)

4.3 26 January 2026 @ 6:00 p.m. Board of Education Center

4.4 09 February 2026 @ 6:00 p.m. Board of Education Center

Communications
Visitors

Reports
7.1 CONSENT
25-55 Approval: Minutes Regular Meeting 11/10/25
25-56 Approval: Personnel Report (Alcorn)
25-57 Approval: Expenditure Report
General Fund $442,118.64 Food Service $28,192.97
Child Care $65.50 Capital Projects $410,407.12
25-58 Approval: Teacher Tenure List
25-59 Approval: Summer Tax Resolution
7.2 PROPOSAL
None
7.3 INFORMATION
25-60 Board Goal E —Student Voice and Leadership (Alston)
25-61 Board Goal F — Organizational Effectiveness (Hallo)
25-62 Professional Development (Morrow)
25-63 Junior Achievement Hall of Fame (Gardiner)

Other Matters
Student Comments
Other Matters by Board Members
Closed Session:
25-64 Closed Session: New Legal Opinion
Action Items
12.1  Action
25-65 Approval: 31aa Funds Resolution
Adjournment


https://410,407.12
https://28,192.97
https://442,118.64

