Kelloggsville Public Schools Board of Education

Regular Meeting - 24 November 2025

Agenda - 6:00 p.m.

1.0 2.0 3.0	Opening of Meeting Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call	
4.0	Sched 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4	uled Meetings: 08 December 2025 @ 5:30 p.m. Kelloggsville High School (CLA) 12 January 2026 @ 6:00 p.m. BOE Center (Organizational) 26 January 2026 @ 6:00 p.m. Board of Education Center 09 February 2026 @ 6:00 p.m. Board of Education Center
5.0 6.0	Communications Visitors	
7.0	7.1 7.2 7.3	CONSENT 25-55 Approval: Minutes Regular Meeting 11/10/25 25-56 Approval: Personnel Report (Alcorn) 25-57 Approval: Expenditure Report General Fund \$442,118.64 Food Service \$28,192.97 Child Care \$65.50 Capital Projects \$410,407.12 25-58 Approval: Teacher Tenure List 25-59 Approval: Summer Tax Resolution PROPOSAL None INFORMATION 25-60 Board Goal E – Student Voice and Leadership (Alston) 25-61 Board Goal F – Organizational Effectiveness (Hallo) 25-62 Professional Development (Morrow) 25-63 Junior Achievement Hall of Fame (Gardiner)
8.0 9.0	Other Matters Student Comments	
10.0 11.0	Other Matters by Board Members Closed Session: 25-64 Closed Session: New Legal Opinion	
12.0	Action 12.1	Items Action
13 0	Adiour	25-65 Approval: 31aa Funds Resolution